266

- The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said orfice
sald office September 12th, 1935, according to adjournment. Members of the

Board present:

R. C, Benton, Chairman
Co Ae Small

H, G, Avant

F. L, Formy Duval

Fo. M, Stanle
v A. W, B&ld'in, Clerk

The following business was transacted.

~ Ordered: that W, & A. Leonard's 1934 taxes be separated so
Standard 011 Company myy pay taxes on lot which they hold mortgage on.

Ordered: that persons, firms or corporations owing Columbus
County 1932 or prior taxes be allowed to pay said taxes by paying 10%
provided saidt axes are paid on or before December 1lst, 1935.

Ordered: that Miss Lollie Mae Gore be authorized to collect
1836 taxes under A. W. Baldwin, Auditor, and she be required to furnish bond
in the sum of $1,000,00.

Ordered: that H. G. Avant be allowed to pay‘w.'H. Powell
1932 and Emma Frormy Duﬁal 1933, 1954 and 19356 taxes on lots 1n4Bogue
Township valued at $400.00. Said amount to be paid at par ambunt of original

tax,

’7 Ordbrod: that C. D, Garrell be allowed to pay F. E. Harrelson,
B. E, Hughes, Jo P, Taylor Co., Jo L, Spivey Est. and Mra. L, C, Todd 1934 and

prior years taxes at face amount of original tax charged.

. Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed
and paids

Mes. Egtelle 1 Baldwin Postals for tax Supervisor $135,00
LCodagbus I&I’)hono Coe. August phone bill 51.66
Tha Angrican Disinfecting Co. Supplies for County Home 48,00

B, McRoy and Co. August account 62.87
Garrell Brothera Auvgust account 82.85
Mrs. R, L, Wiserman Treatment for Elmo Lewis thru Aug. 26th 40,00
Charles Adams . 23 hrs at 20¢ 4,60
Coy BareéToot 3 hrs at 20 «60
Jeo Lo Bubney 324 hrs at 45¢ 14 .63

Minnie Lennon 1@ days work on tax books 45,00




AAC89Y

Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:

Le ¥, Wright 1934 tax Error in listing dogs $3.00
H, G, Butler 1934 tax Error in listing 12 acres 99
Samel Hairston Est. 1934 $ax Refund by order Board 169.75
Samuel Hairston Est. 1935 tax Refund by order Boand 304,00
Jeo P, Maultsby 1934 tax Board reducing valuation 3.85
Geo., Ty Merritt 1934 tax Error in listing - duouble listed 2.00
E. E, Harrelson 1934 tax Refund by order Board 4,68
B, E, Hughes 1934 tax Refund by order Board 2.33
J. P. Taylor Co. 1934 tax Refund by order Board : 1.57
Mrs, L, C. Todd 1934 tax Rdfund by order Board «88

Ordered: that Roy Uore's 1929 taxes in Whiteville Township be
cancelled on 1 lot valued 31,500.00 on account of being paid by Jim Ellis, and
that said lot be valued for 1935 and prior years at $200.00 on account of house
being burned on said lote

Whereas, certain citizens of Fair Bluff Towmnship have petitioned
the Honorable Board of County Commissioners to recommend the taking over and
maintaining of a certain road in said Township by the State Highway Cormission;
and, | '

Whereas, said road.leads from Dr. L. D. Floyd's farm and enters the
State Highyay leading from Fair Bluff to Hinsons Cross Roads, a distance of two
milessy and,

Whe:eas, said road is the only accessible road to and from market:

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners

that the:# ﬁggyway Qommiasion be, and it is hereby requested to take over and
maintain said roadj; and, | |

Be 1t further resolved that a copy of this resolution be sent to the
State Highway Commission in Raleigh and a copy be recorded on the Minutes of this

Board.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this

time, adjournment was voted in order until October 2nd, 1935,

Approved:

(Dol LAt —

Clerk Chairman

267



